CITY OF SEA ISLE CITY NEW JERSEY

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Sea Isle City will hold a public auction on **June 20, 2020** at **10:00 AM** or prevailing time outside on the ground level of the parking garage at City Hall, 233 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Sea Isle City, NJ 08243 for:

ABANDONED BICYCLES

The City of Sea Isle City is authorized to sell abandoned bicycles at public auction pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36, N.J.S.A. 40A:14-157, and N.J.S.A. 39:10A-1. The abandoned bicycles came into possession of the City of Sea Isle City through the abandonment and/or failure of owner(s) to claim same.

Registration for the public auction shall begin at **9:30 AM** at the above location. As part of the terms of sale, local bank check or cash shall be the only forms of acceptable payment. A driver's license is required at registration if paying by local check. NOTE: all abandoned bicycles are being sold "AS IS, WHERE IS." No claims are made as to the condition of the abandoned bicycles up for public auction. Successful bidders shall remove their newly purchased bicycle(s) from the premises immediately upon payment.

Paul Baldini, Jr. Purchasing Office

1 time, June 11, 2020